Installation Instructions
Kinetix 300 EtherNet/IP Indexing 
Servo Drives
Catalog Numbers 2097-V31PR0, 2097-V31PR2, 2097-V32PR0,
2097-V32PR2, 2097-V32PR4, 2097-V33PR1, 2097-V33PR3, 2097-V33PR5,
2097-V33PR6, 2097-V34PR3, 2097-V34PR5, 2097-V34PR6
About the Kinetix 300 Drives
Kinetix 300 EtherNet/IP indexing servo drives provide an Ethernet enabled solution

Kinetix 300 EtherNet/IP Indexing Servo Drives     3
Catalog Number Explanation
This publication applies to the following Kinetix 300 drives.
Kinetix 300 Drive Catalog Numbers
Cat. No. EtherNet/IP Indexing Servo Drive (120/240V)
2097-V31PR0 Kinetix 300,120/240V AC, 1 Ø, 2.0 A
2097-V31PR2 Kinetix 300, 120/240V AC, 1 Ø, 4.0 A
EtherNet/IP Indexing Servo Drive (240V)
2097-V32PR0 Kinetix 300, 240V AC,1 Ø, 2.0 A, with integrated filter
2097-V32PR2 Kinetix 300, 240V AC, 1 Ø, 4.0 A, with integrated filter
2097-V32PR4 Kinetix 300, 240V AC, 1 Ø, 8.0 A, with integrated filter
2097-V33PR1 Kinetix 300, 240V AC, 1 Ø or 3 Ø, 2.0 A
2097-V33PR3 Kinetix 300, 240V AC, 1 Ø or 3 Ø, 4.0 A
2097-V33PR5 Kinetix 300, 240V AC, 1 Ø or 3 Ø, 8.0 A
2097-V33PR6 Kinetix 300, 240V AC, 1 Ø or 3 Ø, 12.0A
EtherNet/IP Indexing Servo Drive (480V)
2097-V34PR3 Kinetix 300, 480V AC, 3 Ø, 2.0 A
2097-V34PR5 Kinetix 300, 480V AC, 3 Ø, 4.0 A
2097-V34PR6 Kinetix 300, 480V AC, 3 Ø, 6.0 A
Publication 2097-IN001C-EN-P - February 2010
4     Kinetix 300 EtherNet/IP Indexing Servo Drives
Before You Begin
Remove all packing material, wedges, and braces from within and around the
components. After unpacking, check the item nameplate catalog number against
the purchase order.
Parts List
The Kinetix 300 drive ships with:
• general purpose power input (IPD) header, back-up power (BP) header,
shunt resistor and DC bus (BC) header, motor power (MP) header, and safe
torque off (STO) header.
• a ground clamp that also provides strain relief for motor power cable.
• these installation instructions, publication 2097-IN001.
TIP Connector kit for motor feedback (catalog number 2090-K2CK-D15M) is not provided.
Replacement connector sets (catalog number 2097-CONN1), as described in the Parts
List, are also available.
Refer to the Kinetix Motion Control Selection Guide, publication GMC-SG001, for more
information on connector kits and replacement connector sets.
Publication 2097-IN001C-EN-P - February 2010